
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T2  1  1   SMU 279  273  274       826  -26 
1  2  2   UT Arlington 276  281  287       844  -8 
6  5  T3   Little Rock 285  284  279       848  -4 
8  7  T3   Middle Tennessee St. 288  285  275       848  -4 
4  4  5   North Texas 282  286  285       853  +1 
5  3  6   Sam Houston 283  284  287       854  +2 
7  6  7   SMU (B) 287  285  288       860  +8 

T2  8  8   UTSA 279  296  291       866  +14 
T9  9  9   Abilene Christian U. 290  290  292       872  +20 

T12  11  10   UNLV 295  287  291       873  +21 
T9  10  11   Louisiana Tech 290  291  297       878  +26 
11  12  12   Kansas City 291  301  293       885  +33 
14  13  13   Rice 299  301  303       903  +51 

T12  14  14   UT-Rio Grande Valley 295  311  309       915  +63 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Trinity Forest Invitational
Trinity Forest Golf Club

Dallas, TX 
Trinity Forest Golf Club - TF Invitational (M) 

Dates: Oct 04 - Oct 05 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Noah Goodwin  SMU  67   65  66       198  -15   
T8 T2   Jansen Smith  Little Rock  71   69  65       205  -8   
T2 T2   Paul Gonzalez  UT Arlington  68   68  69       205  -8   
T21 4   Michael Barnard  Middle Tennessee St.  72   71  65       208  -5   
T19 T5   Mattias Varjun  Middle Tennessee St.  73   69  67       209  -4   
T4 T5   David Rauch  UNLV  69   70  70       209  -4   
T13 T5   Holden Wisener  SMU  72   69  68       209  -4   
T2 T5   Ollie Osborne  SMU  71   65  73       209  -4   
T13 T5   Chad Sewell  Sam Houston  67   74  68       209  -4   
T8 T10   Anton Albers  Little Rock  71   69  70       210  -3   
T8 T10   Sean Wilcox  North Texas  71   69  70       210  -3   
T4 T10   Caleb Hicks  UT Arlington  67   72  71       210  -3   
T4 13   Caden Fioroni  UNLV  68   71  72       211  -2   
T13 T14   Michael Rome  UTSA  68   73  71       212  -1   
T21 T14   Ben Wong  SMU  69   74  69       212  -1   
T4 16   Sam Murphy  Louisiana Tech  71   68  74       213  E   
T13 T17   James Swash  Louisiana Tech  69   72  73       214  +1   
T21 T17   Diego Prone  North Texas  71   72  71       214  +1   
T13 T17   Vicente Marzilio  North Texas  69   72  73       214  +1   
T8 T17   Daniel Steinarsson  UT Arlington  70   70  74       214  +1   
T8 T17   Ting-Wei Hsieh  Sam Houston  74   66  74       214  +1   
T21 T22   Alex Clouse  Abilene Christian U.  70   73  72       215  +2   
T29 T22   Tucker Allen  North Texas  71   73  71       215  +2   
T29 T22   George Clarke  Kansas City  69   75  71       215  +2   
T21 T22   Grayson Blunt  Sam Houston  74   69  72       215  +2   
T39 T26   Christian Fanfelle  UTSA  68   78  70       216  +3   
T34 T26   Trip Carter  SMU (B)  74   71  71       216  +3   
T21 T26   Dawson Ovard  SMU (B)  72   71  73       216  +3   
T44 T29   Owen Stamper  Middle Tennessee St.  71   76  70       217  +4   
T34 T29   Magnus Lomholt  Little Rock  71   74  72       217  +4   
T21 T29   Prescott Butler  SMU (B)  72   71  74       217  +4   
T13 T29   Alexis Valenzuela  SMU (B)  69   72  76       217  +4   
T29 T29   Zak Jones  UT Arlington  73   71  73       217  +4   
T39 34   Brian Choe  Abilene Christian U.  71   75  72       218  +5   
T29 T35   Hunter Bott  UTSA  72   72  75       219  +6   
T44 T35   Archie Smith  Little Rock  72   75  72       219  +6   
T44 T35   Joshuaa Robards  Kansas City  75   72  72       219  +6   
T29 T35   Marcel Rauch  Little Rock  72   72  75       219  +6   
T21 T35   Raghav Chugh *  Rice  73   70  76       219  +6   
T19 T35   Kyle Cox *  UT Arlington  70   72  77       219  +6   
T39 T41   Francisco Osio  Abilene Christian U.  72   74  74       220  +7   
T57 T41   Tyson Dinsmore  SMU (B)  75   75  70       220  +7   
T51 T41   Nathan Petronzio  SMU  74   75  71       220  +7   
T39 T44   Reed Foster *  UTSA  71   75  75       221  +8   

T34 T44   Jack Randle  Sam Houston  70   75  76       221  +8 
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Trinity Forest Invitational
Trinity Forest Golf Club

Dallas, TX 
Trinity Forest Golf Club - TF Invitational (M) 

Dates: Oct 04 - Oct 05 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T51 T46   Kevin Jegers  Middle Tennessee St.  78   71  73       222  +9   
T34 T46   Zane Heusel  Abilene Christian U.  77   68  77       222  +9   
T51 T46   Lenny Bergsson  North Texas  74   75  73       222  +9   
T48 T46   Josh German *  Sam Houston  74   74  74       222  +9   
T48 T50   Jack Wehman  UTSA  73   75  75       223  +10   
T44 T50   David Harrison  UTSA  71   76  76       223  +10   
T34 T50   Lars Van Der Vight  UT-Rio Grande Valley  70   75  78       223  +10   
T39 T53   Nick Wolf  Middle Tennessee St.  72   74  78       224  +11   
T51 T53   Daniel Maurer  Kansas City  71   78  75       224  +11   
T61 T53   Bret Gray  Sam Houston  72   79  73       224  +11   
T48 T53   Jack Diamond  Rice  75   73  76       224  +11   
T51 57   Daniel Cronje  UT Arlington  71   78  76       225  +12   
71 58   George Leigh  UNLV  82   73  71       226  +13   
66 T59   Charlie Jackson  Abilene Christian U.  77   76  74       227  +14   

T51 T59   J.J. Gresco  UNLV  76   73  78       227  +14   
T67 T59   Rodrigo Martin Miranda  Rice  76   78  73       227  +14   
T57 T59   Gavin Clements *  Middle Tennessee St.  74   76  77       227  +14   
T57 T63   Hunter Battles  Louisiana Tech  76   74  78       228  +15   
T67 T63   Juan Luis de Bethencourt Duque  UT-Rio Grande Valley  75   79  74       228  +15   
T57 T63   Jake Benson  Rice  75   75  78       228  +15   
T67 T63   Jack Kozlowski *  UNLV  80   74  74       228  +15   
73 T67   Mac Murphy  Louisiana Tech  80   77  72       229  +16   
72 T67   Leonardo Novella  UT-Rio Grande Valley  75   81  73       229  +16   

T63 T69   Daniel Gutgesell  Kansas City  76   76  78       230  +17   
T67 T69   Harrison Hineline  Rice  73   81  76       230  +17   
T63 71   Will Patrick  Louisiana Tech  74   78  80       232  +19   
T63 T72   Forrest Park  Rice  77   75  83       235  +22   
T61 T72   Sebastian Lundberg  UT-Rio Grande Valley  75   76  84       235  +22   
77 74   Daniel Gaspar  Kansas City  82   83  75       240  +27   
76 75   Ben Sawaia  UNLV  82   81  79       242  +29   
75 76   Rhaasrikanesh Kanavathi  UT-Rio Grande Valley  80   82  84       246  +33   
74 77   Jaime Lewis *  Abilene Christian U.  79   82  88       249  +36   
78 -    Nicolas Horder *  Little Rock  W  W  W       -     -      
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Trinity Forest Invitational
Trinity Forest Golf Club

Dallas, TX 
Trinity Forest Golf Club - TF Invitational (M) 

Dates: Oct 04 - Oct 05 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 SMU 279 273 274 826

1 Noah Goodwin (1) 67 65 66 198

T5 Ollie Osborne (2) 71 65 73 209

T5 Holden Wisener (4) 72 69 68 209

T14 Ben Wong (3) 69 74 69 212

T41 Nathan Petronzio (5) 74 75 71 220

2 UT Arlington 276 281 287 844

T2 Paul Gonzalez (1) 68 68 69 205

T10 Caleb Hicks (2) 67 72 71 210

T17 Daniel Steinarsson (3) 70 70 74 214

T29 Zak Jones (4) 73 71 73 217

57 Daniel Cronje (5) 71 78 76 225

T3 Little Rock 285 284 279 848

T2 Jansen Smith (4) 71 69 65 205

T10 Anton Albers (1) 71 69 70 210

T29 Magnus Lomholt (2) 71 74 72 217

T35 Marcel Rauch (3) 72 72 75 219

T35 Archie Smith (5) 72 75 72 219

T3 Middle Tennessee St. 288 285 275 848

4 Michael Barnard (1) 72 71 65 208

T5 Mattias Varjun (5) 73 69 67 209

T29 Owen Stamper (3) 71 76 70 217

T46 Kevin Jegers (4) 78 71 73 222

T53 Nick Wolf (2) 72 74 78 224

5 North Texas 282 286 285 853

T10 Sean Wilcox (1) 71 69 70 210

T17 Vicente Marzilio (2) 69 72 73 214

T17 Diego Prone (4) 71 72 71 214

T22 Tucker Allen (5) 71 73 71 215

T46 Lenny Bergsson (3) 74 75 73 222

6 Sam Houston 283 284 287 854

T5 Chad Sewell (1) 67 74 68 209

T17 Ting-Wei Hsieh (3) 74 66 74 214

T22 Grayson Blunt (2) 74 69 72 215

T44 Jack Randle (4) 70 75 76 221

T53 Bret Gray (5) 72 79 73 224

7 SMU 287 285 288 860

T26 Dawson Ovard (3) 72 71 73 216

T26 Trip Carter (4) 74 71 71 216

T29 Prescott Butler (1) 72 71 74 217

T29 Alexis Valenzuela (5) 69 72 76 217

T41 Tyson Dinsmore (2) 75 75 70 220
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 UTSA 279 296 291 866

T14 Michael Rome (2) 68 73 71 212

T26 Christian Fanfelle (3) 68 78 70 216

T35 Hunter Bott (1) 72 72 75 219

T50 Jack Wehman (4) 73 75 75 223

T50 David Harrison (5) 71 76 76 223

9 Abilene Christian U. 290 290 292 872

T22 Alex Clouse (3) 70 73 72 215

34 Brian Choe (2) 71 75 72 218

T41 Francisco Osio (1) 72 74 74 220

T46 Zane Heusel (4) 77 68 77 222

T59 Charlie Jackson (5) 77 76 74 227

10 UNLV 295 287 291 873

T5 David Rauch (4) 69 70 70 209

13 Caden Fioroni (2) 68 71 72 211

58 George Leigh (1) 82 73 71 226

T59 J.J. Gresco (3) 76 73 78 227

75 Ben Sawaia (5) 82 81 79 242

11 Louisiana Tech 290 291 297 878

16 Sam Murphy (2) 71 68 74 213

T17 James Swash (3) 69 72 73 214

T63 Hunter Battles (1) 76 74 78 228

T67 Mac Murphy (4) 80 77 72 229

71 Will Patrick (5) 74 78 80 232

12 Kansas City 291 301 293 885

T22 George Clarke (2) 69 75 71 215

T35 Joshuaa Robards (3) 75 72 72 219

T53 Daniel Maurer (5) 71 78 75 224

T69 Daniel Gutgesell (1) 76 76 78 230

74 Daniel Gaspar (4) 82 83 75 240

13 Rice 299 301 303 903

T53 Jack Diamond (2) 75 73 76 224

T59 Rodrigo Martin Miranda (5) 76 78 73 227

T63 Jake Benson (1) 75 75 78 228

T69 Harrison Hineline (4) 73 81 76 230

T72 Forrest Park (3) 77 75 83 235

14 UT-Rio Grande Valley 295 311 309 915

T50 Lars Van Der Vight (1) 70 75 78 223

T63 Juan Luis de Bethencourt Duque (4) 75 79 74 228

T67 Leonardo Novella (2) 75 81 73 229

T72 Sebastian Lundberg (5) 75 76 84 235

76 Rhaasrikanesh Kanavathi (3) 80 82 84 246
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T35 Raghav Chugh (Rice) 73 70 76 219

T35 Kyle Cox (UT Arlington) 70 72 77 219

T44 Reed Foster (UTSA) 71 75 75 221

T46 Josh German (Sam Houston) 74 74 74 222

T59 Gavin Clements (Middle Tennessee St.) 74 76 77 227

T63 Jack Kozlowski (UNLV) 80 74 74 228

77 Jaime Lewis (Abilene Christian U.) 79 82 88 249

78 Nicolas Horder (Little Rock) 0 0 0 0
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Par 3 Scoring
P. Gonzalez UTA 2.67 -4 
D. Steinarsson UTA 2.75 -3 
N. Goodwin SMU 2.83 -2 
B. Wong SMU 2.83 -2 
D. Rauch UNLV 2.83 -2 
M. Varjun MTSU 2.83 -2 
J. Swash LA Tech 2.92 -1 
M. Rome UTSA 2.92 -1 
S. Wilcox N. Texas 2.92 -1 
J. German Sam Houst 2.92 -1 
C. Fioroni UNLV 2.92 -1 
C. Sewell Sam Houst 2.92 -1 
J. Smith Litt. Rock 3.00 E 
G. Clarke KC 3.00 E 
V. Marzilio N. Texas 3.00 E 
N. Petronzio SMU 3.00 E 
M. Rauch Litt. Rock 3.00 E 
A. Clouse Abilene Ch 3.08 +1 
K. Cox UTA 3.08 +1 
Z. Jones UTA 3.08 +1 
A. Valenzuela SMU (B) 3.08 +1 
P. Butler SMU (B) 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
N. Goodwin SMU 3.85 -5 
M. Barnard MTSU 3.88 -4 
H. Wisener SMU 3.91 -3 
J. Smith Litt. Rock 3.91 -3 
S. Murphy LA Tech 3.94 -2 
A. Albers Litt. Rock 3.97 -1 
O. Osborne SMU 4.00 E 
S. Wilcox N. Texas 4.00 E 
C. Sewell Sam Houst 4.00 E 
C. Fioroni UNLV 4.03 +1 
T. Allen N. Texas 4.03 +1 
D. Ovard SMU (B) 4.03 +1 
M. Varjun MTSU 4.03 +1 
D. Rauch UNLV 4.06 +2 
C. Fanfelle UTSA 4.06 +2 
B. Wong SMU 4.06 +2 
P. Gonzalez UTA 4.06 +2 
M. Rome UTSA 4.06 +2 
T. Hsieh Sam Houst 4.06 +2 
B. Choe Abilene Ch 4.09 +3 
D. Prone N. Texas 4.09 +3 
L. Bergsson N. Texas 4.09 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Hicks UTA 4.11 -8 
N. Goodwin SMU 4.11 -8 
G. Blunt Sam Houst 4.22 -7 
T. Hsieh Sam Houst 4.22 -7 
T. Carter SMU (B) 4.33 -6 
P. Gonzalez UTA 4.33 -6 
O. Osborne SMU 4.33 -6 
H. Wisener SMU 4.44 -5 
G. Clarke KC 4.44 -5 
D. Maurer KC 4.44 -5 
J. Smith Litt. Rock 4.44 -5 
V. Marzilio N. Texas 4.56 -4 
P. Butler SMU (B) 4.56 -4 
B. Choe Abilene Ch 4.56 -4 
J. Wehman UTSA 4.56 -4 
O. Stamper MTSU 4.56 -4 
A. Clouse Abilene Ch 4.56 -4 
J. Randle Sam Houst 4.56 -4 
D. Rauch UNLV 4.56 -4 
G. Leigh UNLV 4.56 -4 
A. Albers Litt. Rock 4.56 -4 
M. Barnard MTSU 4.67 -3 

Eagles 
T. Hsieh Sam Houst 2
G. Blunt Sam Houst 1
H. Wisener SMU 1
N. Goodwin SMU 1
O. Osborne SMU 1
C. Sewell Sam Houst 1
D. Rauch UNLV 1
G. Leigh UNLV 1
R. Martin Miranda Rice 1
R. Foster UTSA 1
P. Gonzalez UTA 1
C. Hicks UTA 1
D. Prone N. Texas 1
V. Marzilio N. Texas 1
T. Allen N. Texas 1
G. Clarke KC 1
J. Swash LA Tech 1
M. Murphy LA Tech 1
H. Battles LA Tech 1

Birdies 
N. Goodwin SMU 20
B. Wong SMU 14
O. Osborne SMU 14
N. Petronzio SMU 14
Z. Jones UTA 14
P. Gonzalez UTA 13
H. Wisener SMU 13
C. Sewell Sam Houst 13
J. Smith Litt. Rock 13
M. Lomholt Litt. Rock 12
G. Blunt Sam Houst 12
A. Clouse Abilene Ch 12
D. Steinarsson UTA 12
M. Varjun MTSU 12
O. Stamper MTSU 12
T. Carter SMU (B) 12
T. Allen N. Texas 11
S. Wilcox N. Texas 11
C. Hicks UTA 11
B. Choe Abilene Ch 11
D. Rauch UNLV 11
C. Fioroni UNLV 11

Pars 
M. Barnard MTSU 39
A. Valenzuela SMU (B) 38
D. Ovard SMU (B) 37
T. Dinsmore SMU (B) 36
N. Wolf MTSU 36
C. Fanfelle UTSA 36
J. Smith Litt. Rock 36
A. Albers Litt. Rock 35
J. Diamond Rice 35
J. Gresco UNLV 35
M. Rome UTSA 35
J. Wehman UTSA 35
S. Murphy LA Tech 35
S. Wilcox N. Texas 35
M. Varjun MTSU 35
J. Swash LA Tech 34
L. Bergsson N. Texas 34
P. Gonzalez UTA 34
C. Jackson Abilene Ch 34
C. Fioroni UNLV 34
A. Smith Litt. Rock 34
L. Novella UTRGV 34
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